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RESOLVES

OoF THE

NIRTH LEGISLATURI,

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON
THE BIXTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND XIGHT HUN-
DRED AND TWENTY NINE,

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 28th June, 1820.

Forvtlany

DAY & FRASERuumnPRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1829,




HOLLIS AND WATERBORO’.—~NICHOLAS PIERCE, 23

CHAP. 5.

Resolve respecting the dividing line between Hollis and Waterborough.
_Approved January 28, 1829, .

ResoLvep, That Nathaniel Clark, of Limington, Joel Mar-
shall, of Buxton, and Archebaid Smith, of Alfred, be a committee,
who, with Isaac Mitchell, of Limington, as a surveyor, shall have
power toascertain, survey and mark the dividing line between
the town of Hollis and the town of Waterborough, in the eounty
of York, agreeably to the Acts of incorporation of said towns;y-and
to “erect thereon suitable monuments to designate it as the true
dividing line between said towns : Provided, That one moiety of
the charges and expenses of said committee and surveyor shall
he paid by said town of Hollis, and the other moiety thereof by
said town of Waterborough.

REsoLveED FURTHER, That the chairman of said committee
shall give, to the 1espect1ve Selectmen of said towns, at least
seven days notice in writing of the time and place, when and
where the committee and surveyor aforesaid will meet, for the
purpese of etitering upon the discharge of the dutles en_]omed up-
on them by this Resolve.

CHAP. 6.
Re’so]ve in favor of Nicholas Pierce.
Approved February 5, 1829,

ResoLvep, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the
State to Nicholas Pierce, of Limerick, in the county of York, four
dollars and fifty cents per month, as a pension for dlsablllty, by
reason of a wound received in his right hand, while in the militia
service ; to He computed from the first day of February, eighteen
hundleed and twenty-nine, for the term of three years, if he so
long live.

BE 1T FURTHER RESOLVED, That a Resolve in favor of said
Nicholas Pierce, passed the ninth day of February, eighteen
hundred and twenty-seven, shall be, and remain in force until the
first day of February, eighteen hundred and twenty-nine, and no
longer, any thing in said Resolve to the contrary notwithstanding.





